

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30361/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2019 in CMWP No. 4717/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ALLAHABAD HERITAGE SOCIETY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 173265/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 173263/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS /ANNEXURES and IA No. 173267/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 20-01-2020 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Ms. Jahn timer Sindhu, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR