

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30439/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2019 in PIL No. 4888/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

JANAK PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25146/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.25150/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.25147/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.25149/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.25148/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.
Ms. Jahnvi Sindhu, Adv.
For Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.30361/2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR