

ITEM NO.11
SECTION XI

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30361/2019

ALLAHABAD HERITAGE SOCIETY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 173265/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 173263/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 173267/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 5129/2020 (XI)

IA No. 25150/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 25148/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 25149/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 21-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Mr Bharat Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Prateek Rai, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr Bharat Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.30361/2019

Respondent nos. 1 to 5 have filed counter affidavit.

Item No.11

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.6 within two weeks time, as last opportunity. However, ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that he will be moving application for deletion in respect of respondent no.6. Once application is filed, process for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Service is already complete on respondent nos. 7 and 8 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 5129/2020

Respondent nos. 1 to 5 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is already complete on respondent nos. 7 to 13 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for respondent no.6 submits that he does not wish to file counter affidavit.

List again on 25.2.2021.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar