

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.30361/2019

ALLAHABAD HERITAGE SOCIETY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 29883/2021 (APPLICATION FOR DELETION OF THE NAME OF RESPONDENT) IN SLP(C) NO. 30361/2019 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS

IA No. 29883/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 29885/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 05-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Mr. Bharat Gupta, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.29883/2021 seeking deletion of the name of proforma respondent No.6 from the memo of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioner(s).

Cause title be amended accordingly.

I.A.No.29885 of 2021 is allowed.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER