

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30361/2019

ALLAHABAD HERITAGE SOCIETY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. Diary No. 63993/2022- Application for intervention in SLP(C) No. 30361/2019 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

Date : 25-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Diary No. 63993/2022

This application for intervention is filed on behalf of the applicant.

It is brought to the notice of this Court that the application is defective. Despite letter dated 30.04.2022 and subsequent reminder dated 15.06.2022, the defect is not cured.

None appeared on behalf of the applicant. We see no reason to entertain this application for intervention, the same is dismissed.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Anju Kapoor)
Court Master